R1191x SERIES
300mA LDO REGULATOR with the Reverse Current Protection
NO.EA-229-220315
1
OUTLINE
R1191x Series are a low supply current voltage regulator with high output voltage accuracy. The maximum
operating voltage is 16V. These ICs can switch to the fast mode and the low power mode by the low power / fast
mode changer pin (ECO pin) without changing the output voltage value.

: Product Code … Refer to Part Marking List
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
  5 4

1 2 3
SOT-23-5 Part Markings
NOTICE
There can be variation in the marking when different AOI (Automated Optical Inspection) equipment is used. In
the case of recognizing the marking characteristic with AOI, please contact our sales or our distributor before
attempting to use AOI.
PART MARKINGS R1191N
MK-R1191N-JE-C
ii
R1191NxxxB Part Marking List
Product Name  SET VOUT  Product Name  SET VOUT  Product Name  SET VOUT
R1191N020B 4 2 0 2.0 V  R1191N070B 4 7 0 7.0 V  R1191N120B 5 2 0 12.0 V
R1191N021B 4 2 1 2.1 V  R1191N071B 4 7 1 7.1 V  R1191N121B 5 2 1 12.1 V
R1191N022B 4 2 2 2.2 V  R1191N072B 4 7 2 7.2 V  R1191N122B 5 2 2 12.2 V
R1191N023B 4 2 3 2.3 V  R1191N073B 4 7 3 7.3 V  R1191N123B 5 2 3 12.3 V
R1191N024B 4 2 4 2.4 V  R1191N074B 4 7 4 7.4 V  R1191N124B 5 2 4 12.4 V
R1191N025B 4 2 5 2.5 V  R1191N075B 4 7 5 7.5 V  R1191N125B 5 2 5 12.5 V
R1191N026B 4 2 6 2.6 V  R1191N076B 4 7 6 7.6 V  R1191N126B 5 2 6 12.6 V
R1191N027B 4 2 7 2.7 V  R1191N077B 4 7 7 7.7 V  R1191N127B 5 2 7 12.7 V
R1191N028B 4 2 8 2.8 V  R1191N078B 4 7 8 7.8 V  R1191N128B 5 2 8 12.8 V
R1191N029B 4 2 9 2.9 V  R1191N079B 4 7 9 7.9 V  R1191N129B 5 2 9 12.9 V
R1191N030B 4 3 0 3.0 V  R1191N080B 4 8 0 8.0 V  R1191N130B 5 3 0 13.0 V
R1191N031B 4 3 1 3.1 V  R1191N081B 4 8 1 8.1 V  R1191N131B 5 3 1 13.1 V
R1191N032B 4 3 2 3.2 V  R1191N082B 4 8 2 8.2 V  R1191N132B 5 3 2 13.2 V
R1191N033B 4 3 3 3.3 V  R1191N083B 4 8 3 8.3 V  R1191N133B 5 3 3 13.3 V
R1191N034B 4 3 4 3.4 V  R1191N084B 4 8 4 8.4 V  R1191N134B 5 3 4 13.4 V
R1191N035B 4 3 5 3.5 V  R1191N085B 4 8 5 8.5 V  R1191N135B 5 3 5 13.5 V
R1191N036B 4 3 6 3.6 V  R1191N086B 4 8 6 8.6 V  R1191N136B 5 3 6 13.6 V
R1191N037B 4 3 7 3.7 V  R1191N087B 4 8 7 8.7 V  R1191N137B 5 3 7 13.7 V
R1191N038B 4 3 8 3.8 V  R1191N088B 4 8 8 8.8 V  R1191N138B 5 3 8 13.8 V
R1191N039B 4 3 9 3.9 V  R1191N089B 4 8 9 8.9 V  R1191N139B 5 3 9 13.9 V
R1191N040B 4 4 0 4.0 V  R1191N090B 4 9 0 9.0 V  R1191N140B 5 4 0 14.0 V
R1191N041B 4 4 1 4.1 V  R1191N091B 4 9 1 9.1 V  R1191N141B 5 4 1 14.1 V
R1191N042B 4 4 2 4.2 V  R1191N092B 4 9 2 9.2 V  R1191N142B 5 4 2 14.2 V
R1191N043B 4 4 3 4.3 V  R1191N093B 4 9 3 9.3 V  R1191N143B 5 4 3 14.3 V
R1191N044B 4 4 4 4.4 V  R1191N094B 4 9 4 9.4 V  R1191N144B 5 4 4 14.4 V
R1191N045B 4 4 5 4.5 V  R1191N095B 4 9 5 9.5 V  R1191N145B 5 4 5 14.5 V
R1191N046B 4 4 6 4.6 V  R1191N096B 4 9 6 9.6 V  R1191N146B 5 4 6 14.6 V
R1191N047B 4 4 7 4.7 V  R1191N097B 4 9 7 9.7 V  R1191N147B 5 4 7 14.7 V
R1191N048B 4 4 8 4.8 V  R1191N098B 4 9 8 9.8 V  R1191N148B 5 4 8 14.8 V
R1191N049B 4 4 9 4.9 V  R1191N099B 4 9 9 9.9 V  R1191N149B 5 4 9 14.9 V
R1191N050B 4 5 0 5.0 V  R1191N100B 5 0 0 10.0 V  R1191N150B 5 5 0 15.0 V
R1191N051B 4 5 1 5.1 V  R1191N101B 5 0 1 10.1 V
R1191N052B 4 5 2 5.2 V  R1191N102B 5 0 2 10.2 V
R1191N053B 4 5 3 5.3 V  R1191N103B 5 0 3 10.3 V
R1191N054B 4 5 4 5.4 V  R1191N104B 5 0 4 10.4 V
R1191N055B 4 5 5 5.5 V  R1191N105B 5 0 5 10.5 V
R1191N056B 4 5 6 5.6 V  R1191N106B 5 0 6 10.6 V
R1191N057B 4 5 7 5.7 V  R1191N107B 5 0 7 10.7 V
R1191N058B 4 5 8 5.8 V  R1191N108B 5 0 8 10.8 V
R1191N059B 4 5 9 5.9 V  R1191N109B 5 0 9 10.9 V
R1191N060B 4 6 0 6.0 V  R1191N110B 5 1 0 11.0 V
R1191N061B 4 6 1 6.1 V  R1191N111B 5 1 1 11.1 V
R1191N062B 4 6 2 6.2 V  R1191N112B 5 1 2 11.2 V
R1191N063B 4 6 3 6.3 V  R1191N113B 5 1 3 11.3 V
R1191N064B 4 6 4 6.4 V  R1191N114B 5 1 4 11.4 V
R1191N065B 4 6 5 6.5 V  R1191N115B 5 1 5 11.5 V
R1191N066B 4 6 6 6.6 V  R1191N116B 5 1 6 11.6 V
R1191N067B 4 6 7 6.7 V  R1191N117B 5 1 7 11.7 V
R1191N068B 4 6 8 6.8 V  R1191N118B 5 1 8 11.8 V
R1191N069B 4 6 9 6.9 V  R1191N119B 5 1 9 11.9 V
PART MARKINGS R1191N
MK-R1191N-JE-C
iii
R1191NxxxD Part Marking List
Product Name  SET VOUT  Product Name  SET VOUT  Product Name  SET VOUT
R1191N020D 6 2 0 2.0 V  R1191N070D 6 7 0 7.0 V  R1191N120D 7 2 0 12.0 V
R1191N021D 6 2 1 2.1 V  R1191N071D 6 7 1 7.1 V  R1191N121D 7 2 1 12.1 V
R1191N022D 6 2 2 2.2 V  R1191N072D 6 7 2 7.2 V  R1191N122D 7 2 2 12.2 V
R1191N023D 6 2 3 2.3 V  R1191N073D 6 7 3 7.3 V  R1191N123D 7 2 3 12.3 V
R1191N024D 6 2 4 2.4 V  R1191N074D 6 7 4 7.4 V  R1191N124D  7 2 4 12.4 V
R1191N025D 6 2 5 2.5 V  R1191N075D 6 7 5 7.5 V  R1191N125D 7 2 5 12.5 V
R1191N026D 6 2 6 2.6 V  R1191N076D 6 7 6 7.6 V  R1191N126D 7 2 6 12.6 V
R1191N027D 6 2 7 2.7 V  R1191N077D 6 7 7 7.7 V  R1191N127D 7 2 7 12.7 V
R1191N028D 6 2 8 2.8 V  R1191N078D 6 7 8 7.8 V  R1191N128D 7 2 8 12.8 V
R1191N029D 6 2 9 2.9 V  R1191N079D 6 7 9 7.9 V  R1191N129D 7 2 9 12.9 V
R1191N030D 6 3 0 3.0 V  R1191N080D 6 8 0 8.0 V  R1191N130D 7 3 0 13.0 V
R1191N031D 6 3 1 3.1 V  R1191N081D 6 8 1 8.1 V  R1191N131D 7 3 1 13.1 V
R1191N032D 6 3 2 3.2 V  R1191N082D 6 8 2 8.2 V  R1191N132D 7 3 2 13.2 V
R1191N033D 6 3 3 3.3 V  R1191N083D 6 8 3 8.3 V  R1191N133D 7 3 3 13.3 V
R1191N034D 6 3 4 3.4 V  R1191N084D 6 8 4 8.4 V  R1191N134D 7 3 4 13.4 V
R1191N035D 6 3 5 3.5 V  R1191N085D 6 8 5 8.5 V  R1191N135D 7 3 5 13.5 V
R1191N036D 6 3 6 3.6 V  R1191N086D 6 8 6 8.6 V  R1191N136D 7 3 6 13.6 V
R1191N037D 6 3 7 3.7 V  R1191N087D 6 8 7 8.7 V  R1191N137D 7 3 7 13.7 V
R1191N038D 6 3 8 3.8 V  R1191N088D 6 8 8 8.8 V  R1191N138D 7 3 8 13.8 V
R1191N039D 6 3 9 3.9 V  R1191N089D 6 8 9 8.9 V  R1191N139D 7 3 9 13.9 V
R1191N040D 6 4 0 4.0 V  R1191N090D 6 9 0 9.0 V  R1191N140D 7 4 0 14.0 V
R1191N041D 6 4 1 4.1 V  R1191N091D 6 9 1 9.1 V  R1191N141D 7 4 1 14.1 V
R1191N042D 6 4 2 4.2 V  R1191N092D 6 9 2 9.2 V  R1191N142D 7 4 2 14.2 V
R1191N043D 6 4 3 4.3 V  R1191N093D 6 9 3 9.3 V  R1191N143D 7 4 3 14.3 V
R1191N044D 6 4 4 4.4 V  R1191N094D 6 9 4 9.4 V  R1191N144D 7 4 4 14.4 V
R1191N045D 6 4 5 4.5 V  R1191N095D 6 9 5 9.5 V  R1191N145D 7 4 5 14.5 V
R1191N046D 6 4 6 4.6 V  R1191N096D 6 9 6 9.6 V  R1191N146D 7 4 6 14.6 V
R1191N047D 6 4 7 4.7 V  R1191N097D 6 9 7 9.7 V  R1191N147D 7 4 7 14.7 V
R1191N048D 6 4 8 4.8 V  R1191N098D 6 9 8 9.8 V  R1191N148D 7 4 8 14.8 V
R1191N049D 6 4 9 4.9 V  R1191N099D 6 9 9 9.9 V  R1191N149D 7 4 9 14.9 V
R1191N050D 6 5 0 5.0 V  R1191N100D 7 0 0 10.0 V  R1191N150D 7 5 0 15.0 V
R1191N051D 6 5 1 5.1 V  R1191N101D 7 0 1 10.1 V
R1191N052D 6 5 2 5.2 V  R1191N102D 7 0 2 10.2 V
R1191N053D 6 5 3 5.3 V  R1191N103D 7 0 3 10.3 V
R1191N054D 6 5 4 5.4 V  R1191N104D 7 0 4 10.4 V
R1191N055D 6 5 5 5.5 V  R1191N105D 7 0 5 10.5 V
R1191N056D 6 5 6 5.6 V  R1191N106D 7 0 6 10.6 V
R1191N057D 6 5 7 5.7 V  R1191N107D 7 0 7 10.7 V
R1191N058D 6 5 8 5.8 V  R1191N108D 7 0 8 10.8 V
R1191N059D 6 5 9 5.9 V  R1191N109D 7 0 9 10.9 V
R1191N060D 6 6 0 6.0 V  R1191N110D 7 1 0 11.0 V
R1191N061D 6 6 1 6.1 V  R1191N111D 7 1 1 11.1 V
R1191N062D 6 6 2 6.2 V  R1191N112D 7 1 2 11.2 V
R1191N063D 6 6 3 6.3 V  R1191N113D 7 1 3 11.3 V
R1191N064D 6 6 4 6.4 V  R1191N114D 7 1 4 11.4 V
R1191N065D 6 6 5 6.5 V  R1191N115D 7 1 5 11.5 V
R1191N066D 6 6 6 6.6 V  R1191N116D 7 1 6 11.6 V
R1191N067D 6 6 7 6.7 V  R1191N117D 7 1 7 11.7 V
R1191N068D 6 6 8 6.8 V  R1191N118D 7 1 8 11.8 V
R1191N069D 6 6 9 6.9 V  R1191N119D 7 1 9 11.9 V
POWER DISSIPATION SOT-89-5
PD-SOT-89-5-(85125)-JE-A
i
The power dissipation of the package is dependent on PCB material, layout, and environmental conditions.

i
: Product Code … Refer to Part Marking List
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number


SOT-89-5 Part Markings
NOTICE
There can be variation in the marking when different AOI (Automated Optical Inspection) equipment is used. In
the case of recognizing the marking characteristic with AOI, please contact our sales or our distributor before
attempting to use AOI.
PART MARKINGS R1191H
MK-R1191H-JE-B
ii
R1191HxxxB Part Marking List
Product Name  Set VOUT  Product Name  Set VOUT  Product Name  Set VOUT
R1191H020B S 0 2 0 2.0 V  R1191H070B S 0 7 0 7.0 V  R1191H120B S 1 2 0 12.0 V
R1191H021B S 0 2 1 2.1 V  R1191H071B S 0 7 1 7.1 V  R1191H121B S 1 2 1 12.1 V
R1191H022B S 0 2 2 2.2 V  R1191H072B S 0 7 2 7.2 V  R1191H122B S 1 2 2 12.2 V
R1191H023B S 0 2 3 2.3 V  R1191H073B S 0 7 3 7.3 V  R1191H123B S 1 2 3 12.3 V
R1191H024B S 0 2 4 2.4 V  R1191H074B S 0 7 4 7.4 V  R1191H124B S 1 2 4 12.4 V
R1191H025B S 0 2 5 2.5 V  R1191H075B S 0 7 5 7.5 V  R1191H125B S 1 2 5 12.5 V
R1191H026B S 0 2 6 2.6 V  R1191H076B S 0 7 6 7.6 V  R1191H126B S 1 2 6 12.6 V
R1191H027B S 0 2 7 2.7 V  R1191H077B S 0 7 7 7.7 V  R1191H127B S 1 2 7 12.7 V
R1191H028B S 0 2 8 2.8 V  R1191H078B S 0 7 8 7.8 V  R1191H128B S 1 2 8 12.8 V
R1191H029B S 0 2 9 2.9 V  R1191H079B S 0 7 9 7.9 V  R1191H129B S 1 2 9 12.9 V
R1191H030B S 0 3 0 3.0 V  R1191H080B S 0 8 0 8.0 V  R1191H130B S 1 3 0 13.0 V
R1191H031B S 0 3 1 3.1 V  R1191H081B S 0 8 1 8.1 V  R1191H131B S 1 3 1 13.1 V
R1191H032B S 0 3 2 3.2 V  R1191H082B S 0 8 2 8.2 V  R1191H132B S 1 3 2 13.2 V
R1191H033B S 0 3 3 3.3 V  R1191H083B S 0 8 3 8.3 V  R1191H133B S 1 3 3 13.3 V
R1191H034B S 0 3 4 3.4 V  R1191H084B S 0 8 4 8.4 V  R1191H134B S 1 3 4 13.4 V
R1191H035B S 0 3 5 3.5 V  R1191H085B S 0 8 5 8.5 V  R1191H135B S 1 3 5 13.5 V
R1191H036B S 0 3 6 3.6 V  R1191H086B S 0 8 6 8.6 V  R1191H136B S 1 3 6 13.6 V
R1191H037B S 0 3 7 3.7 V  R1191H087B S 0 8 7 8.7 V  R1191H137B S 1 3 7 13.7 V
R1191H038B S 0 3 8 3.8 V  R1191H088B S 0 8 8 8.8 V  R1191H138B S 1 3 8 13.8 V
R1191H039B S 0 3 9 3.9 V  R1191H089B S 0 8 9 8.9 V  R1191H139B S 1 3 9 13.9 V
R1191H040B S 0 4 0 4.0 V  R1191H090B S 0 9 0 9.0 V  R1191H140B S 1 4 0 14.0 V
R1191H041B S 0 4 1 4.1 V  R1191H091B S 0 9 1 9.1 V  R1191H141B S 1 4 1 14.1 V
R1191H042B S 0 4 2 4.2 V  R1191H092B S 0 9 2 9.2 V  R1191H142B S 1 4 2 14.2 V
R1191H043B S 0 4 3 4.3 V  R1191H093B S 0 9 3 9.3 V  R1191H143B S 1 4 3 14.3 V
R1191H044B S 0 4 4 4.4 V  R1191H094B S 0 9 4 9.4 V  R1191H144B S 1 4 4 14.4 V
R1191H045B S 0 4 5 4.5 V  R1191H095B S 0 9 5 9.5 V  R1191H145B S 1 4 5 14.5 V
R1191H046B S 0 4 6 4.6 V  R1191H096B S 0 9 6 9.6 V  R1191H146B S 1 4 6 14.6 V
R1191H047B S 0 4 7 4.7 V  R1191H097B S 0 9 7 9.7 V  R1191H147B S 1 4 7 14.7 V
R1191H048B S 0 4 8 4.8 V  R1191H098B S 0 9 8 9.8 V  R1191H148B S 1 4 8 14.8 V
R1191H049B S 0 4 9 4.9 V  R1191H099B S 0 9 9 9.9 V  R1191H149B S 1 4 9 14.9 V
R1191H050B S 0 5 0 5.0 V  R1191H100B S 1 0 0 10.0 V  R1191H150B S 1 5 0 15.0 V
R1191H051B S 0 5 1 5.1 V  R1191H101B S 1 0 1 10.1 V
R1191H052B S 0 5 2 5.2 V  R1191H102B S 1 0 2 10.2 V
R1191H053B S 0 5 3 5.3 V  R1191H103B S 1 0 3 10.3 V
R1191H054B S 0 5 4 5.4 V  R1191H104B S 1 0 4 10.4 V
R1191H055B S 0 5 5 5.5 V  R1191H105B S 1 0 5 10.5 V
R1191H056B S 0 5 6 5.6 V  R1191H106B S 1 0 6 10.6 V
R1191H057B S 0 5 7 5.7 V  R1191H107B S 1 0 7 10.7 V
R1191H058B S 0 5 8 5.8 V  R1191H108B S 1 0 8 10.8 V
R1191H059B S 0 5 9 5.9 V  R1191H109B S 1 0 9 10.9 V
R1191H060B S 0 6 0 6.0 V  R1191H110B S 1 1 0 11.0 V
R1191H061B S 0 6 1 6.1 V  R1191H111B S 1 1 1 11.1 V
R1191H062B S 0 6 2 6.2 V  R1191H112B S 1 1 2 11.2 V
R1191H063B S 0 6 3 6.3 V  R1191H113B S 1 1 3 11.3 V
R1191H064B S 0 6 4 6.4 V  R1191H114B S 1 1 4 11.4 V
R1191H065B S 0 6 5 6.5 V  R1191H115B S 1 1 5 11.5 V
R1191H066B S 0 6 6 6.6 V  R1191H116B S 1 1 6 11.6 V
R1191H067B S 0 6 7 6.7 V  R1191H117B S 1 1 7 11.7 V
R1191H068B S 0 6 8 6.8 V  R1191H118B S 1 1 8 11.8 V
R1191H069B S 0 6 9 6.9 V  R1191H119B
S 1 1 9 11.9 V
PART MARKINGS R1191H
MK-R1191H-JE-B
iii
R1191HxxxD Part Marking List
Product Name  Set VOUT  Product Name  Set VOUT  Product Name  Set VOUT
R1191H020D T 0 2 0 2.0 V  R1191H070D T 0 7 0 7.0 V  R1191H120D T 1 2 0 12.0 V
R1191H021D T 0 2 1 2.1 V  R1191H071D T 0 7 1 7.1 V  R1191H121D T 1 2 1 12.1 V
R1191H022D T 0 2 2 2.2 V  R1191H072D T 0 7 2 7.2 V  R1191H122D T 1 2 2 12.2 V
R1191H023D T 0 2 3 2.3 V  R1191H073D T 0 7 3 7.3 V  R1191H123D T 1 2 3 12.3 V
R1191H024D T 0 2 4 2.4 V  R1191H074D T 0 7 4 7.4 V  R1191H124D T 1 2 4 12.4 V
R1191H025D T 0 2 5 2.5 V  R1191H075D T 0 7 5 7.5 V  R1191H125D T 1 2 5 12.5 V
R1191H026D T 0 2 6 2.6 V  R1191H076D T 0 7 6 7.6 V  R1191H126D T 1 2 6 12.6 V
R1191H027D T 0 2 7 2.7 V  R1191H077D T 0 7 7 7.7 V  R1191H127D T 1 2 7 12.7 V
R1191H028D T 0 2 8 2.8 V  R1191H078D T 0 7 8 7.8 V  R1191H128D T 1 2 8 12.8 V
R1191H029D T 0 2 9 2.9 V  R1191H079D T 0 7 9 7.9 V  R1191H129D T 1 2 9 12.9 V
R1191H030D T 0 3 0 3.0 V  R1191H080D T 0 8 0 8.0 V  R1191H130D T 1 3 0 13.0 V
R1191H031D T 0 3 1 3.1 V  R1191H081D T 0 8 1 8.1 V  R1191H131D T 1 3 1 13.1 V
R1191H032D T 0 3 2 3.2 V  R1191H082D T 0 8 2 8.2 V  R1191H132D T 1 3 2 13.2 V
R1191H033D T 0 3 3 3.3 V  R1191H083D T 0 8 3 8.3 V  R1191H133D T 1 3 3 13.3 V
R1191H034D T 0 3 4 3.4 V  R1191H084D T 0 8 4 8.4 V  R1191H134D T 1 3 4 13.4 V
R1191H035D T 0 3 5 3.5 V  R1191H085D T 0 8 5 8.5 V  R1191H135D T 1 3 5 13.5 V
R1191H036D T 0 3 6 3.6 V  R1191H086D T 0 8 6 8.6 V  R1191H136D T 1 3 6 13.6 V
R1191H037D T 0 3 7 3.7 V  R1191H087D T 0 8 7 8.7 V  R1191H137D T 1 3 7 13.7 V
R1191H038D T 0 3 8 3.8 V  R1191H088D T 0 8 8 8.8 V  R1191H138D T 1 3 8 13.8 V
R1191H039D T 0 3 9 3.9 V  R1191H089D T 0 8 9 8.9 V  R1191H139D T 1 3 9 13.9 V
R1191H040D T 0 4 0 4.0 V  R1191H090D T 0 9 0 9.0 V  R1191H140D T 1 4 0 14.0 V
R1191H041D T 0 4 1 4.1 V  R1191H091D T 0 9 1 9.1 V  R1191H141D T 1 4 1 14.1 V
R1191H042D T 0 4 2 4.2 V  R1191H092D T 0 9 2 9.2 V  R1191H142D T 1 4 2 14.2 V
R1191H043D T 0 4 3 4.3 V  R1191H093D T 0 9 3 9.3 V  R1191H143D T 1 4 3 14.3 V
R1191H044D T 0 4 4 4.4 V  R1191H094D T 0 9 4 9.4 V  R1191H144D T 1 4 4 14.4 V
R1191H045D T 0 4 5 4.5 V  R1191H095D T 0 9 5 9.5 V  R1191H145D T 1 4 5 14.5 V
R1191H046D T 0 4 6 4.6 V  R1191H096D T 0 9 6 9.6 V  R1191H146D T 1 4 6 14.6 V
R1191H047D T 0 4 7 4.7 V  R1191H097D T 0 9 7 9.7 V  R1191H147D T 1 4 7 14.7 V
R1191H048D T 0 4 8 4.8 V  R1191H098D T 0 9 8 9.8 V  R1191H148D T 1 4 8 14.8 V
R1191H049D T 0 4 9 4.9 V  R1191H099D T 0 9 9 9.9 V  R1191H149D T 1 4 9 14.9 V
R1191H050D T 0 5 0 5.0 V  R1191H100D T 1 0 0 10.0 V  R1191H150D T 1 5 0 15.0 V
R1191H051D T 0 5 1 5.1 V  R1191H101D T 1 0 1 10.1 V
R1191H052D T 0 5 2 5.2 V  R1191H102D T 1 0 2 10.2 V
R1191H053D T 0 5 3 5.3 V  R1191H103D T 1 0 3 10.3 V
R1191H054D T 0 5 4 5.4 V  R1191H104D T 1 0 4 10.4 V
R1191H055D T 0 5 5 5.5 V  R1191H105D T 1 0 5 10.5 V
R1191H056D T 0 5 6 5.6 V  R1191H106D T 1 0 6 10.6 V
R1191H057D T 0 5 7 5.7 V  R1191H107D T 1 0 7 10.7 V
R1191H058D T 0 5 8 5.8 V  R1191H108D T 1 0 8 10.8 V
R1191H059D T 0 5 9 5.9 V  R1191H109D T 1 0 9 10.9 V
R1191H060D T 0 6 0 6.0 V  R1191H110D T 1 1 0 11.0 V
R1191H061D T 0 6 1 6.1 V  R1191H111D T 1 1 1 11.1 V
R1191H062D T 0 6 2 6.2 V  R1191H112D T 1 1 2 11.2 V
R1191H063D T 0 6 3 6.3 V  R1191H113D T 1 1 3 11.3 V
R1191H064D T 0 6 4 6.4 V  R1191H114D T 1 1 4 11.4 V
R1191H065D T 0 6 5 6.5 V  R1191H115D T 1 1 5 11.5 V
R1191H066D T 0 6 6 6.6 V  R1191H116D T 1 1 6 11.6 V
R1191H067D T 0 6 7 6.7 V  R1191H117D T 1 1 7 11.7 V
R1191H068D T 0 6 8 6.8 V  R1191H118D T 1 1 8 11.8 V
R1191H069D T 0 6 9 6.9 V  R1191H119D
T 1 1 9 11.9 V
1. The products and the product specifications described in this document are subject to change or discontinuation of production without
notice for reasons such as improvement. Therefore, before deciding to use the products, please refer to our sales representatives for the
latest information thereon.